Vol.<u>M87</u>_Page__

82663

13

50

THE REAL

87 DEC 19

CH02

5

Recording requested by and mail tax statements to:

JOHN P. TALLEY 4433 Verdugo Road Los Angeles, CA 90065

The Documentary Transfer Tax is \$-0-.

John P. TALLEY

This conveyance transfers the grantor(s) interest into his/her revocable living trust. Revenue and Taxation Code Section 11911.

QUITCLAIM DEED

JOHN P. TALLEY hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to JOHN P. TALLEY as trustee of the TALLEY TRUST dated October 14, 1987, all of his right, title and interest in and to the real property in County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached.

MAP NUMBER R-3509-01410

Dated October 14, 1987

Valley

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

SS.

County of Los Angeles

On <u>UP 14.087</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared JOHN P. TALLEY, proven to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that JOHN P. TALLEY executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Public Notar

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE



22544

That portion of the Northeast one-quarter of Section 14, Township 35 South, Range 9 East, of the Willamette Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

That portion which lies between Sprague River and the Chiloquin Sprague River Highway and Northerly of a line described as beginning in the center of Chiloquin Sprague River Highway at a point that is 118 1/2 feet North Westerly of the center line of a cattle gard; said cattle gard being near the East line of said Section 14, in said road; thence extending South 70 degrees, West to the center of Sprague River.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for record at request of _ the 18th A.D., 19 87 at 11:58 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. day of ____ December M87 of _____ Deeds ___ on Page ____ 22543 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk FEE \$15.00 2m By _